

STATE OF MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



April 30, 2004

Janice and Jeffery Patrick 2763 Northlawn Ypsilanti, MI 48197

RE: License #: AM810088952

Alternative Family Home Care

213 Maple

Ypsilanti, MI 48198

Dear Janice and Jeffery Patrick:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (517) 780-7159.

Sincerely,

Chuck Wisman, Licensing Consultant Office of Children and Adult Licensing Suite 200 209 E Washington Jackson, MI 49201 (517) 780-7548

enclosure

MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AM810088952

Licensee Name: Janice and Jeffery Patrick

Licensee Address: 2763 Northlawn

Ypsilanti, MI 48197

Licensee Telephone #: (734) 434-1927

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Alternative Family Home Care

Facility Address: 213 Maple

Ypsilanti, MI 48198

Facility Telephone #: (734) 480-0998

Capacity: 12

Program Type: PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED

MENTALLY ILL

II. Purpose of Addendum

Change the name of the facility from "Maple House" to Alternative Family Home Care without a change in licensee.

III. Methodology

03/24/2004: Renewal on-site inspection

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Prior to and at the renewal inspection, Janice Patrick, co-licensee, requested to change the name of her facility from Maple House to Alternative Family Home Care. This did not constitute a change in licensee, federal identification number or social security numbers.

Conclusion: Modification of the facility does not require a new application.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended to change the name of the facility from Maple House to Alternative Family Home Care pursuant to the request of the co-licensee. This was completed on March 25, 2004

Chuck Wisman	Date
Licensing Consultant	